PFSP CBA - Appendix F

Sign Language Interpreter Salary Schedule

Effective 7/1/2021
Step EIPA AA/OC EIPA BA/BS RID Certified* Dual Credentialed**
1 $23.44 $24.26 $25.09 $25.91
2 $24.26 $25.09 $25.91 $26.73
3 $25.09 $25.91 $26.73 $27.54
4 $25.91 $26.73 $27.54 $28.38
5 $26.73 $27.54 $28.38 $29.21
6 $27.54 $28.38 $29.21 $30.10
7 $28.38 $29.23 $30.10 $31.00
8 $29.23 $30.12 $31.00 $31.93
Effective 7/1/2022
Step EIPA AA/OC EIPA BA/BS RID Certified* Dual Credentialed**
1 $24.14 $24.99 $25.84 $26.69
2 $24.99 $25.84 $26.69 $27.53
3 $25.84 $26.69 $27.53 $28.37
4 $26.69 $27.53 $28.37 $29.23
5 $27.53 $28.37 $29.23 $30.09
6 $28.37 $29.23 $30.09 $31.00
7 $29.23 $30.11 $31.00 $31.93
8 $30.11 $31.02 $31.93 $32.89

* RID certified member in good standing
** Holding both RID & another credential: BEI, NAD, EIPA



